

INSARAG Steering Group Meeting Agenda

Tuesday 25 March 2025, 0900-1700 (UTC+1) CICG, Geneva Pleniere A



Session 1 0900-0930

Opening Statements

Speakers:

- i. **Mr. Ramesh Rajasingham,** Head and Representative of OCHA Geneva and Director of Coordination Division
- ii. Ambassador Dominik Stillhart, INSARAG Global Chair
- iii. Ms. Sarah Muscroft, Chief of Response Support Branch, OCHA

Moderated by Ms. Stefania Trassari, INSARAG Secretariat

Session 2 0930-1030

Global Overview

Speakers:

- Mr. Sebastian Rhodes Stampa, Chief, Emergency Response Section and INSARAG Secretary
- ii. Mr. Martijn Viersma, INSARAG Global Lead a.i.
- iii. Statements from the Working Group Co-Chairs, and the European Union Representatives

Moderated by Ms. Stefania Trassari, INSARAG Secretariat

	Moderated by MS. Sterania Trassan, INSANAO Secretariat
1030-1100	Tea/Coffee Break
Session 3 1100-1130	Report of Regional Workplans and Initiatives Speakers:

- i. Mr. Shinya Iwata, Emergency Relief Coordinator / Disaster Relief Team Leader of Japan, Humanitarian Assistance and Emergency Relief Division, International Cooperation Bureau, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan, Asia Pacific Regional Chair, Japan
- ii. Lieutenant General Vladimír Vlček, Chief Fire Officer and representatives of the Fire

 Rescue Service of the Czech Republic, AEME Regional Chair, Czech Republic
- iii. Mr. Jose Solla, Coordinator General for Humanitarian Cooperation Brazilian
 Cooperation Agency (ABC), The Americas Regional Co-Chair, Brazil

Moderated by Mr. Lucien Jaggi, INSARAG Secretariat



Session 4 1130-1230

Governance Review - Global Position and Technical Recommendations

Speakers.

Mr. Sebastian Rhodes Stampa, Chief, Emergency Response Section and INSARAG

Secretary

Mr. Camille Michel, Team Leader Representative to the ISG

Moderated by Mr. Martijn Viersma, INSARAG Global Lead a.i.

1230-1400

Lunch Break

Session 5 1400-1445 **Team Leader Meeting 2025 Action Points & ICMS 3.0**

- 1. **Action Points from Team Leader Meeting 2025,** Mr. Camille Michel, Team Leader Representative to the ISG
- 2. **ICMS 3.0,** Mr. Peter Wolff and Mr. Jeff Maunder, Information Management Working Group Co-Chairs

Moderated by Mr. Lucien Jaggi, INSARAG Secretariat

Session 6 1445-1530 Guidelines Review Working Group 2026 Status Report and Way Forward Speakers:

Mr. John Cawcutt, Guideline Review Group Co-Chair Mr. Martin Evers, Guideline Review Group Co-Chair

Moderated by Mr. Lucien Jaggi, INSARAG Secretariat

1530-1600

Tea/Coffee Break

Session 7 1600-1630

New INSARAG Developments for ISG Guidance

- Brazil Global Meeting 2026 Agenda and Declaration, Mr. Jose Solla, Coordinator General for Humanitarian Cooperation Brazilian Cooperation Agency (ABC), The Americas Regional Co-Chairs, Brazil
- Search & Rescue in Flood Response Voluntary Roster Launch and Operational Guidance, Mr. Jose Solla, Mr. Russ Gauden, Mr. Jeremy Stubbs, Flood Response Working Group Co-Chairs

Moderated by Ms. Stefania Trassari, INSARAG Secretariat

Session 8 1630-1700

Closing Session

- Announcements by Member States
- Summary of Decisions for Endorsement
- Closing Statements

Speakers:

- i. Ambassador Dominik Stillhart, INSARAG Global Chair
- ii. Mr. Sebastian Rhodes Stampa, Chief, Emergency Response Section and INSARAG Secretary

Moderated by Ms. Stefania Trassari, INSARAG Secretariat

Drafted by the INSARAG Secretariat in consultations with the Global and Regional and WG Chairs/Co-Chairs. Draft Dated: 19.03.2025

